

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 675 OF 2007 (FOR PRE. HEARING)

SUJATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in HMA No. 5 of 2007 titled Naveen Kumar Vs. Smt. Sujata pending in the court of Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Jalandhar, Punjab shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)